



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9208/2017 & C.M. No.37655/2017**
ABHINAV MODEL SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through None.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

% **17.10.2017**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 24.10.2017.

By Order

(Court Master)

OCTOBER 17, 2017

A