

\$~149

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9208/2017 & C.M. No. 37655/2017 (stay)
ABHINAV MODEL SCHOOL Petitioner

Through None
versus
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
..... Respondent

Through Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC and
Mr. Shahshank Tiwari, Advocate for
GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER
% **19.02.2018**

Renotify for 16.03.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2018

SS