



\$~151

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9208/2017 & C.M. No. 37655/2017 (stay)**

ABHINAV MODEL SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC,
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **16.03.2018**

For further arguments on behalf of the Schools, list before the Regular
Bench on 12th April, 2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

VINOD GOEL, J

MARCH 16, 2018

rs